152
Joint Gap Movement Eurocode Rating            Product Dimensions Product
Location Width Capacity (mm) Height Sightline Blockout Number
B (mm) ± [Total] H1 (mm) H2 (mm) A (mm) C (mm)
Floor - Floor
25 ± 5 [10]
20 kN 100 kN 30 kN 630 kN
18: 28:
38: 53
-
85 170 1170-S01-025-(H1)
50 ± 10 [20] 180 250 1170-S01-050-(H1)
75 ± 15 [30] 225 335 1170-S01-075-(H1)
Floor - Floor
25 ± 10 [20]
20 kN 100 kN 30 kN 630 kN
15: 25:
35: 50
-
85 170 1175-S01-025-(H1)
50 ± 20 [40] 180 250 1175-S01-050-(H1)
75 ± 25 [50] 225 335 1175-S01-075-(H1)
 Expansion Joint Selecti on Criteria Load Rati ng Product Details
           METAL EXPANSION JOINT
Floor to Floor
25 - 75 mm ( 1 - 3” )  Expansion Gaps
TransAtec 1170 : S01
TransAtec 1175 : S01
TransAtec 1170 : S01
TransAtec 1175 : S01
When specifying or ordering please add the height (H1) required to the Product Reference. For example 1170-S01-050-038 denotes a joint 38mm high.
|  United Kingdom  |  T : +44 (0) 3707 876 543  |  E : info@vexcolt.com  |  W : www.vexcolt.comVEXCOLT
An Atec Company
153
           METAL EXPANSION JOINT